
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :09W093 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec  1 2010
CONTRACT NO :008043 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Dec  6 2010
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3702
HWY :SR 020 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :COUPEVILLE FERRY TERMINAL
SEISMIC RETROFIT

09W093

EPIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100 1501 TAYLOR WAY 609 N HILL BLVD

PROJECT : BELLEVUE    WA  980052480 TACOMA   WA  984214100 BURLINGTON   WA  982334600

COUNTY(S) :ISLAND CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100254 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

11/12/2010
08:24

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. -23.07 % -23.07 % 66.67 %

3,000.00 -899.90 3,000.00 -899.90 6,500.00 2,600.103,899.90

STRUCTURE
2 STRUCTURAL LOW ALLOY STEEL

L.S. -71.43 % 14.29 % -70.48 %

6,000.00 -15,000.00 24,000.00 3,000.00 6,200.00 -14,800.0021,000.00
3  BRIDGE SEAT SEISMIC RETROFIT

L.S. 55.03 % -66.67 % 64.58 %

18,603.00 6,603.00 4,000.00 -8,000.00 19,750.00 7,750.0012,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
4 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
5 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -50.00 % -50.00 % -55.00 %

500.00 -500.00 500.00 -500.00 450.00 -550.001,000.00
6  EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

L.S. -50.00 % -40.00 % -40.00 %

2,500.00 -2,500.00 3,000.00 -2,000.00 3,000.00 -2,000.005,000.00

$30,602.00 -28.66% $34,499.00 -19.58% $35,899.00 -16.32%$42,898.90CONTRACT TOTAL

$35,899.00$30,602.00 $34,499.00BASE TOTAL -28.66% -19.58% -16.32%$42,898.90



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :09W093 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec  1 2010
CONTRACT NO :008043 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Dec  6 2010
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3702
HWY :SR 020 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :COUPEVILLE FERRY TERMINAL
SEISMIC RETROFIT

09W093

CULBERTSON MARINE CONSTRUCTION VETCH CONSTRUCTION LLC MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
12935 SIMILK BAY RD 770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD 20210 142ND AVE NE

98072-4477

PROJECT : ANACORTES   WA  982219306 CAMANO ISLAND   WA  982828668 WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330

COUNTY(S) :ISLAND CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100353 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

11/12/2010
08:24

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 90.42 % 2.57 % 2.57 %

7,426.00 3,526.10 4,000.00 100.10 4,000.00 100.103,899.90

STRUCTURE
2 STRUCTURAL LOW ALLOY STEEL

L.S. -43.12 % -24.76 % 52.38 %

11,945.00 -9,055.00 15,800.00 -5,200.00 32,000.00 11,000.0021,000.00
3  BRIDGE SEAT SEISMIC RETROFIT

L.S. 49.42 % 58.33 % -58.33 %

17,930.00 5,930.00 19,000.00 7,000.00 5,000.00 -7,000.0012,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
4 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
5 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 10.00 % -40.00 % -50.00 %

1,100.00 100.00 600.00 -400.00 500.00 -500.001,000.00
6  EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

L.S. -34.00 % -44.00 % -40.00 %

3,300.00 -1,700.00 2,800.00 -2,200.00 3,000.00 -2,000.005,000.00

$41,700.00 -2.79% $42,199.00 -1.63% $44,499.00 3.73%$42,898.90CONTRACT TOTAL

$44,499.00$41,700.00 $42,199.00BASE TOTAL -2.79% -1.63% 3.73%$42,898.90



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :09W093 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec  1 2010
CONTRACT NO :008043 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Dec  6 2010
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3702
HWY :SR 020 ------- 7TH BIDDER ------- ------- 8TH BIDDER ------- ------- 9TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :COUPEVILLE FERRY TERMINAL
SEISMIC RETROFIT

09W093

MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. QUIGG BROS., INC.
5209 E MARGINAL WAY S 4055 HAMMER DR 819 W STATE ST
SEATTLE WA  98134-2429 98520-5934

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981240067 BELLINGHAM   WA  982267665 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281

COUNTY(S) :ISLAND CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

11/12/2010
08:24

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 335.91 % 143.60 % 284.63 %

17,000.00 13,100.10 9,500.00 5,600.10 15,000.00 11,100.103,899.90

STRUCTURE
2 STRUCTURAL LOW ALLOY STEEL

L.S. -66.67 % -52.38 % -73.81 %

7,000.00 -14,000.00 10,000.00 -11,000.00 5,500.00 -15,500.0021,000.00
3  BRIDGE SEAT SEISMIC RETROFIT

L.S. 25.00 % 66.67 % 150.00 %

15,000.00 3,000.00 20,000.00 8,000.00 30,000.00 18,000.0012,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
4 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
5 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -75.00 % 150.00 % 0.00 %

250.00 -750.00 2,500.00 1,500.00 1,000.00 0.001,000.00
6  EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

L.S. 40.00 % 0.00 % -40.00 %

7,000.00 2,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 -2,000.005,000.00

$46,249.00 7.81% $46,999.00 9.56% $54,499.00 27.04%$42,898.90CONTRACT TOTAL

$54,499.00$46,249.00 $46,999.00BASE TOTAL 7.81% 9.56% 27.04%$42,898.90


